LCIT RT5130
(D3GB-EU/AA/TWN/KOR/CHN)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



uoo1
EXTERIOR

U005
ELECTRICAL

U002
PAPER FEED

U006
MAIN FRAME

Unit All

U003 U004
PAPER TRANSPORT MAIN DRIVE
uoo7

ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00

eee



U001

EXTERIOR
9.B3522650  11.B8341331
MAGNET CATCH -  DECAL - MISFEED
5N REMOVAL (U1)
. @En.
Nl

|
|

1.04504008N

(x47)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

5.54472681
SNAP RING

14.D3ET1315

DECAL:PAPER FE
ED UNIT:LED

e

a
N
o \

16.D3ET1341
(x2)
LENS:LED:VERTIC
AL TRANSPORT:E
XIT

19.D4531335
(x4)
DECAL:TCRU

> &

20.D5161235 4.11050758

HINGE:COVER:SH  (x6)

ORT CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

7.AG050067
(x3)

KNOB - TRANSPO
RT ROLLER

o/

—

10.88321371 2.04514008N
SPACER CUSHION  (x13)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x8

!

3.04544008N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

3.04544008N
% (x35)

TAPPING SCREW:

ROUND POINT:4X8

6.AC020150
~T, (x2)
LENS:LED:1

12.C2442451
@ (X5)

SCREW:TRANSFE

R/SEPARATION

17.D3GB1318
| DECAL:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:UPPER

— 15.D3ET1324
& (x2)
DECAL:H-TEMP W
ARNING:DC SOLE
' NoID

18.D3GB1319 13.D3551333 8.B2341296

DECAL:MISFEED R SHIELDING PLATE: PLATE:MAGNET C

EMOVAL:LOWER

-u002 U003 Juoo4 [uoos [uooe

uoo7

SAFETY SWITCH:D ATCH
OOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001

EXTERIOR

22.p5161327 26.D5165200 38.D7331274 35D7331270 40-D7331279

DECAL:PAPER TR (xB) BRACKET:COVER: COVERUPPER  SHIELDING PLATE:

AY:DESIGN SKETC PCBILED:ASS'Y{(L UPPER:FRONT REAR:COVER:UPP

H:4 EDS/LEDBILED7/LE ER

D8/LEDS/LED10)
& s _»*
28.D7331230 39.D7331278
HINGE:COVER -\% BRACKET:COVER:
"N UPPERREAR
v

21.D5161261 36.D7331271
(x3) COVER:UPPERMI
COVERILED . DDLE
24. D5161453 37.D7331272
(x3 &y /COVER:UPPER:RI
DIFFUSION PLATE: § ~ P GHT
LED :
25D5163891 32.D7331244
KNOB:MISFEED R o < COVERPAPER TR
EMOVAL:ASS'Y é AY:UPPER
29.D7331241 ) 33.D7331245
COVERLEFT UPP < COVERPAPER TR
ER AY:MIDDLE

30.D7331242 31.D7331243 23.D5161328 27.D5171316 34.D7331246
COVER:LEFT LOW COVER:BEHIND DECAL:PAPER TR DECAL:PAPERTR COVER:PAPER TR
ER AY:DESIGN SKETC AY:DESIGN SKETC AY:LOWER

H:5 H:6

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U001
EXTERIOR

44.D7331333

DECAL:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:U6

48.D7331392
(x2)

INNER COVER:PA
PER FEED UNIT

©

50.D7331452 47.D7331390

(x3) INNER COVER:PA
COVERBEHIND:LE PER FEED:UPPER

{

49.D7331393 42.D7331319

INNER COVER:PA  DECAL:KNOB:ROT
PER FEED:LOWER ATION DIRECTION:

us

43.D7331320
DECAL:KNOB:ROT

ATION DIRECTION:

u2:U3

Al
5

uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

45.D07331360

COVER:REAR:ASS'
Y

41.D7331318

DECAL:KNOB:ROT
ATION DIRECTION:
U4

46.D7331385
COVERRIGHT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002 S001

B3032871

SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2:
ASSY

U002 S003

B3032871
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2:
ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005 |U006 |U007

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S004

B5112875
SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2:A
ssY

U002 S002

B5112875
SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2:A
ssY

. U002 S005

" D7332700
PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



SS'Y

U002_S005.PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

U002 S005 S001

B5112769
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.3:A

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S005 S002

B5112774
SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.3:AS
sY

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIAG

PAPER FEED

18.07413708 21.08050106
(x9) (x15)
BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

9.04514008N

(x50) H

TAPPING SCREW:

4X8 v

17.07413506 .

(x12) Q

BALL BEARING - 6

X12X4 MM

20.08050104

(x3)

RETAINING RINGS \{ /

-E:SILENCER:DIA4

19.07423808 <

BALL BEARING - 8

X16X5

12.04544008Q

(x112)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

13.06730030E 11.04544006Q 16.07200060E

(x3)
HEXAGON HEADL

ESS SET SCREW -

M3X3

(x21)

TAPPING SCREW:

4X6

(x25)
RETAINING RING -
M6

16.07200060E (x 2)
15. 07200040E RETAINING RING - M6

(x25)
RETAINING RING -

1.03130080N
(x6)

A A

T &

10.04534008N 8.04513008N 5.04504008N

(x16)

BINDING SELF TAP TAPPING SCREW -
PING SCREW:4X8

(x8)

M3X8

(x20)

TAPPING SCREW -

M4X8

U004

U001 uoo03

U005

U006

uoo7

4.03604008N
(x4)
SCREW - M4X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

PAN HEAD SCREW
:M3X8

PAN HEAD SCREW
- M4x4

3.03540060N
(x8)
SCREW-M4X6

14.06330140G
(x4)
PARALLEL PIN - 3X

Vs
A
g
3

I

Sew”

7.04504014N
(x12)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X14

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED
39.AA084059 36.AA066677 26.54472706 2211050692 24.11050758
(x6) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x46)
BALL BEARING HO TENSION SPRING ~ GEAR - 15T CLAMP:LES-0503  CLAMP:LWSM-030
LDER 6A

40.AA100014
(x9)

RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

35.AA063204
(x3)
COMPRESSION SP
RING

25.11050759
(x33)
CLAMP LWSM-060

31.AA000291

o u
DECAL:POSITIONI

NG DISPLAY:SCRE

W:PP

38.AA083015
(x3)
ROLLER CLUTCH

2311050723

= (x15)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

42.AA143544
(x3)
SCREW - M3

41.AA143139

(x4)

SHOULDER SCRE

W - PRESSURE AR
M

32. AA003056 43.AA143562

(x4)
SCREW:M4:DIAGX1
2

DECAL GRIP:SHO
RT:PP

30.A3354351 34.AA043910 28.A2292692 27.58752088 37.AA082096

(x8) (x4) (x3) (x3) (x4)
GUIDE ROLLER TIMING BELT -B10 DAMPING INSULAT SHOULDER SCRE  BUSHING - 8X12X7
0S5M435 ION W - M4

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER FEED

52.AF030080 ¢©0-B3032556

(x3)

(x3)

46.AB011392

(x3)

57.82346222
(x3)

50.AB017724

(x3)

PAPER FEED ROLL REVERSE PRESSU DRIVE REVERSE G REVERSEDRIVES GEAR -237/28Z

ER:PICKUP

@

53.AF031088
(3)

PAPER FEED ROLL
ER:FEED:MANUAL
FEED

59.82346301
(x3)

TORQUE LIMITER:
75MN M

54.AF032098
(x3)

PAPER FEED ROLL
ER:SEPARATE

56.82342390

(x14)

FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M4X8

47.AB011478
(x6)
GEAR - 187

e 9 v ©

v

44.AA143718

(x16)
STEPPED SCREW
- M4

RE LEVER

EAR -24Z

HAFT

F o &

2 Q9 0 ©

61.83032559
(x3)

48.AB011591
(x3)

LEVER:PRESSURE GEAR:REVERSE

RELEASE:REVER
SE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

69.83032851
(x2)

PAPER LIFT SHAF
T-1K

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

51.AB030548
(x8)
PULLEY - 16T

55.81324119
(x3)
SPACER:GEAR:IDL
ER

58.82346223
(x3)

DRIVEN REVERSE
SHAFT

45.AA143857
(x4)
SCREW - M4X5

65.83032748
(x2)

ACTUATOR COVE
R

_ 6383032723
i (x2)

GROUNDING PLAT
E

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER FEED

9188322535 102.D2706659 103.D3552554 99.BB013008 92.B8322660
) ) (3) (x3) (x2)
REVERSE GUIDE P ROLLER:GUIDE HOOK:REVERSE:P GEAR-31Z END FENCE SLIDE
LATE RESSURE R

9888332565

= '

COMPRESSION SP

RING

100.02416290 kg

LED:RED:(LED1/LE \

D2/LED3/LED4)

101.D2706658
(x3)

FLANGED HEXAG
ONAL HEAD BOLT:
M3X6

87.85112896
STOPPER:END FE
NCE:NO.5

83.85112852
(x2)

END FENCE:FRON
T:1K

N
s

75.85112728 93.B8322729 94.B8322735 95.B8322757 76.B5112729
(x2) (x4) (x2) (x2) (x2)
SIDE FENCE STAY  TRAY CUSHION BASE:PAPER TRA  SPRING PLATE SIDE FENGE STAY
- FRONT Y -REAR

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

71.83032898

Ny 2)
SPRING PLATE

\'“/\;

97.88322888
~ (x2)

GRIP:PAPER SIZE

SENSOR BOARD

96.88322787

(x2)
KNOB SCREW:EN
D FENCE:PRESS F

w IT

78.85112747
(x2)
PAPER ACTUATOR

82.85112788
(x2)

SILICONE TUBE:E
ND FENCE

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002

PAPER FEED
112.D4522573 105.D3552559 109.D3GB2578 120.D5162586 123.D7322007
(x3) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x3)
COVER:PAPER FE  TENSION SPRING:  SWING UNIT:PICK  SHAFT:FEED ROLL  BRACKET:REVERS
ED ROLLER REVERSE UP ROLLERASSYY: ER:ASS'Y E:RELEASE
(SOL1/SOL2/SOL3)

X & F

113.D4522579
(x3) 3
BRACKET:PHOTO
REFLECTION SEN
SOR

121.D5162879
(x6)

KNOB SCREW:TRA
Y:GUIDE:GREEN

107.D3ET2568 104.03552556
(x3) ,(3)
TENSION SPRING: > LEVER:REVERSE:
PRESSURE:REVE PRESSURE:SWIVE
RSE L
11504522826 106.03552563
(x3) @(xa)
COVER:TRAY:LOW COMPRESSION SP
ER RING:REVERSE:P
RESSURE:AUXILIA
RY
116.04531335 108.03GB1303
(x8) (x2)
|
DECAL:TCRU # ; # 852  DECAL:PAPER:SIZ
E
114.04522823 111.D4522558
(x2)

COVER:TRAY:UPP
ER

" (x2)
BRACKET:RAIL:PA
PER FEED UNIT

© < 0 0

119.D5161560 110.D4522530 118.D5161554 117.D5161537 122.D5163506

(x4) (x3) (x4) (x4) (x4)
SPACER:SHAFT:LI STAY:FEED:PEEN  TORSION SPRING: PLAIN SHAFT BEA  PLAIN SHAFT BEA
NK DETENT:7N RING:DIA8 RING:DIA6

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002
PAPER FEED

133.D7331520
(x2)
GUIDE:STOPPER:L
EFT

130.D7331503

x2) Eo
PLATE:HANDLE:UP\‘ .
PER .

139.D7331555

£ g&
GRIP:SHAFTLINK:

LEFT

142.D7331568
(x2)
PLATE:LINK:LEFT

141.D7331562 ..

(x2) X\
GRIP:PAPER TRAY\ 2
:UPPER AN\}

129.D7331343 125.D07322501

(x2)
DECAL:PAPER:SU
PPLY:4-5

140.D7331561
(x2)

GRIP:PAPER TRAY
LOWER

3)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:GRIP

126.07323803 143.D7332001

(x3)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN

(x3)

124.D7322009
(x3)

GUIDE PLATE:FEE  ARM:PICKUP

D:ASS'Y

135.D7331535 131.D7331508 136.D7331538 134.D7331528

(x2)

(x2)

(x2)

(x2)

COVER:GRIP:INNE  PLATE:HANDLE:LO SHAFT:LINK:.LONG PLATE:LINK:RIGHT

R BACK

WER

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

\

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

145.D7332010
(x2)
BRACKET:PAPER
TRAY:3MM:REAR

128.D07331341

9 (x2)

DECAL:END FENC

) 7 4 E:SIZE INDICATIO
= N:4-5

146.D7332012
(x2)
BRACKET:PAPER
TRAY:3MM:FRONT

138.D7331554
(x2)
GRIP:SHAFT:LINK:
RIGHT

132.D7331510
(x2)
GUIDE:STOPPER:
RIGHT

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002

PAPER FEED
157.GW010007 154.D7332833 158.GW020024
(x6) GUIDE PLATE:FRO  (x3)
PHOTO REFLECTI  NT:TRAY:NO.4WE  PHOTOINTERRUP
ON SENSOR:EXIT:( LDING TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
$8/S9/S10/S11/513/ F:(S5/S9/S12/S13/S
S14) 16/517/S18/S19/S2
0/521/S22/523/S24/
156.D07332896 152.D07332783
STOPPER:END FE = ‘ =9 (x2)
NCE:NO.5 .A/ o BRACKET:END FE
NCE

150.07332742 4 151.D7332752
(x2) (x2)
BRACKET:COUPLI BRACKET:COUPLI

NG:BELT:FRONT NG:BELT:REAR

149.D7332737
o (x4

)
W AT / BALANCER:TRAY:2

'

147.D7332660
(x4)
BRACKET:FIX:BEL
T

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U002_S001

SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

89.88321304

DECAL - SIDE FEN
CE FRONT

< I

85.85112872

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:NO.1_2

62.83032645
NOISE ABSORBER
SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

70.B3032871

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

67.83032777
Q )

PAPER GUIDE MYL
Q! ar

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



u002_S002

SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

90.88321305
DECAL - SIDE FEN

CE REAR

62.83032645

NOISE ABSORBER
SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3

88.85112899

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:NO.1_2

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

73.B5112674

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

APER VOLUME

{7v z ’DECAL:DISPLAY:P

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

86.85112875

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:NO.1_2:ASS'Y




U002_S003

SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

89.88321304

DECAL - SIDE FEN
CE FRONT

< I

85.85112872

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:NO.1_2

62.83032645
NOISE ABSORBER
SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

70.B3032871

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

67.83032777
Q )

PAPER GUIDE MYL
Q! ar

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002_S004

SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2:ASS'Y

90.88321305
DECAL - SIDE FEN

CE REAR

62.83032645

NOISE ABSORBER
SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3

88.85112899

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:NO.1_2

U001 U003 |U004

U005

U006

uoo7

73.B5112674

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

APER VOLUME

{7v z ’DECAL:DISPLAY:P

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

86.85112875

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:NO.1_2:ASS'Y




u002_S005

PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

44.AA143718
(x8)
STEPPED SCREW
- M4

5.04504008N

(x10)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

30.A3354351
(x4)
GUIDE ROLLER

8.04513008N

33.AA043909
(x2)

TIMING BELT - B10  TENSION SPRING -
0S5M780

29.A2672787
(x2)

LOCK LEVER

(x4) P
TAPPING SCREW - /
M3X8

3.03540060N
(x4)
SCREW-M4X6

o

16.07200060E 49-AB014140

9.04514008N

(x33)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

-

15.07200040E 45-AA143857

(x2) (x2)
RETAINING RING -  SCREW - M4X5
M4

2.03140040N
(x3)

PAN HEAD SCREW
- M4x4

14.06330140G
(x3)

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
14

37.AA082096
(x2)
BUSHING - 8X12X7

12.04544008Q
x7)

TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

51.AB030548
@ (X6)

PULLEY - 16T
N

! -
11.04544006Q 7-04504014N 6.04504010N
(x6) TAPPING SCREW:
TAPPING SCREW: ~ M4X10
4X14

U001 uoo03

(x8) GEAR - 247 (x18)
RETAINING RING - TAPPING SCREW:
M6 4x6

U004 |U005 |U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

4.03604008N (x2)
SCREW - M4X8

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

148.D7332700

PAPER TRAY:NO.6
:ASS'Y




u002_S005
PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

148.07332700
5682342390 82B5112788 96.B8322787 77.B5112736 92.B8322660 PAPER TRAYNG.6
(x4) SILICONE TUBE:E ~ KNOB SCREW:EN  (x2) END FENCE SLIDE -ASS'Y o
FLANGED HEXAG ~ ND FENCE D FENCE:PRESSF sSIDE PLATEBRAC R
ONAL HEAD BOLT: IT KET
M4X8

e

114.D4522823
COVER:TRAY:UPP

o W

74.B5112727
SENSOR BRACKE

/ s

o
72.85111342 65.83032748
DECAL - END FEN 3 ACTUATOR COVE
CE SIZE INDICATI | R
ON6 A4 812
84.85112857 | 78.85112747
END FENCE:FRON 1 PAPER ACTUATOR
T:2.5K
93.88322729 1~ 95.B8322757
x2) E SPRING PLATE
TRAY GUSHION V
68.83032791 ,.. 83-B3032723
OIL DUMPER ‘ V) GROUNDING PLAT

75.B5112728 ©66.B3032751 94.B8322735 64.B3032734 76.B5112729

SIDE FENCE STAY PAPERLIFT SHAF  BASE:PAPER TRA  PAPER STOPPER  SIDE FENCE STAY
- FRONT T-25K Y - REAR

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



u002_S005
PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

141.D7331562 130.D7331503 136.D7331538 127.D7331311
GRIP:PAPER TRAY PLATE:HANDLE:UP SHAFT.LINKLONG ~DECAL:PAPER:SU
:UPPER PER PPLY:6

133.D7331520

GUIDE:STOPPER:L
EFT

139.D7331555
GRIP:SHAFT.LINK: l!
LEFT

142.D07331568
PLATE:LINK:LEFT

137.D7331540
COVER:GRIP:INNE
R BACK

140.D7331561

GRIP:PAPER TRAY ~
:LOWER

[ X

S | = g

131.D7331508 134.D7331528 144.D07332005 138.D7331554
PLATE:HANDLE:LO PLATE:LINKRIGHT = (x2) GRIP:SHAFT:LINK:
WER TIGHTENER:TRAY: RIGHT

ASS'Y

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

116.D4531335
(x6)
DECAL:TCRU

®

119.D5161560
(x2)
SPACER:SHAFT:LI
NK

122.D5163506
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIAG

132.D7331510
GUIDE:STOPPER:
RIGHT

117.D5161537
(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA8

118.D05161554
(x2)

TORSION SPRING:
DETENT:7N

145.D7332010

BRACKET:PAPER
TRAY:3MM:REAR

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

148.D7332700

PAPER TRAY:NO.6
:ASS'Y




u002_S005

PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y

155.07332852
GUIDE PLATE:FRO

147.D7332660
(x2)
BRACKET:FIX:BEL
=
150.D7332742

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:BELT:FRONT

NT:TRAY:NO.6:WE NCE

LDING

152.07332783
BRACKET:END FE

| <

146.D7332012 153.D7332793

BRACKET:PAPER

TRAY:3MM:FRONT  PER

BRACKET:OIL DAM

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

148.D7332700

PAPER TRAY:NO.6
:ASS'Y

151.D7332752

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:BELT:REAR

149.D7332737
= (x2)

/ BALANCER:TRAY:2

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002_S005_S001
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.3:ASS'Y

79.B5112769
62.83032645 SIDE FENCE:FRON
NOISE ABSORBER T:NO.3:ASS'Y

SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3

89.88321304 Tl 3 67.83032777

DECAL - SIDE FEN ” - 2

CE FRONT e Q STAFZER GUIDE MYL
. Fl AR

80.85112771

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U002_S005_S002

SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.3:ASS'Y

62.83032645

90.88321305
NOISE ABSORBER ~ DECAL - SIDE FEN
SEAL - 16.5X4.2X3  CE REAR

\\/

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

73.B5112674
" Vv Vv ’lDECAL:DISPLAY:P

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

APER VOLUME

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

81.B5112774

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:NO.3:ASS'Y




U003

PAPER TRANSPORT
1.03530060N 1511050692 4.04533006N 17-11050760 2.03603006N
BIND SCREW - M3 (x4) x2) x2) (x16)
X6 CLAMP:LES-0503 TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:LWSM-051 SCREW - M3X6

M3X6 1A

s
vV
11.07200060E (x 2)

RETAINING RING - M6

16.11050758

L 037)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

13.07433808
(x6)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIABXDIA16X
5

5.04544008Q

(x89)
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X8

11.07200060E

(x15)
RETAINING RING -
M6

8.07200020E
RETAINING RING -
M2

3.04514020N
TAPPING SCREW -
M4X20

6.07078040N
BUSHING:DIA8X4

12.07413906
(x2)
BUSHING - M6

18.54082035

STEPPED SCREW
- M4

14.09544010N
(x2)
SCREW:POLISHED
ROUND/SPRING:M
4X10

7.07080060N 9-07200030E 20-67542866 10.07200040E 19-54472681

(x8) (x5) (x4) (x12) SNAP RING
WASHER:DIA6 RETAINING RING - ROLLER - POSITIO RETAINING RING -
M3 NING GUIDE M4

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 [U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

37.85113302

GUIDE PLATE - LO
WER

38.85113306
GUIDE PLATE - 7

24.AA066675
(x10)

31.AW010200 33.AX040280
(x2) STEPPER MOTOR:
PAPER FEED SEN  DRIVE:(STM6)
SOR:FUSING EXIT:

(S1/S6)

COMPRESSION SP
RING

26.AA084059
x12)

BALL BEARING HO
LDER

3582344818
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING

25.AA082070
(x2)
BUSHING - 8X16X7

30.AW010145 39B5113621 23.AA066670
(x3) GUIDE PLATE -LIN TENSION SPRING
PHOTO REFLECTI K
ON SENSOR:PAPE
R FEED:(S2/S3/S4)

U001 U002 - U004 [uoo5 [uooe [uoo7

21.A2324666
(x2)

CUSHION - STEPP
ER MOTOR

22.AA043651
TIMING BELT - B60
S2M264

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

32.AX040279

(x4)

STEPPER MOTOR:
PAPER TRANSPO

RT MD:MM42:(STM
2/STM4/STM8/STM
10)

@ e @ ¢ @

0

40.87893126
(x5)

TIMING PULLEY - 2
5T

27.AB013654
(x2)
GEAR - 302

28.AB032725
TIMING PULLEY - 2
5T/30Z

34.B1323350
GEAR:IDLER:TRAN
SPORT SCREW:S
MALL

29.AB032726
GEAR - 30Z

36.B3033685
LINK SPACER

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

45.88323909

N

g o pFg |

58.03553899
(x2)

LEVERMISFEED R
EMOVAL

50.D2416290
LED:RED:(LED1/LE
D2/LED3/LED4)

60.D5163153

GEAR:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:Z20

52.D3551196
(x2)
ROLLER:DETENT

54.D03553844
(x4)
SHOE:HANDLE:RE
LEASE

55.D03553886 59-D4523890
BRACKET CUSHIO  SHAFT:ARM:ON-O  GUIDE PLATE:UPP  GUIDE PLATE - UP  TIMING BELT - B60

FF

42.88323687 49-B8352826

ER PER RIGHT S2M110

~. 48.B8352825
\ GEAR -297/36T

46.88331168

STAY:COOLING U
NIT

47.B8352790
GEAR - 142

51.D2583910

FAN:MM60X15:(FA
N2)

41.B7895990
(x2)
MOTOR CUSHION

w, @ Y o o

56.03553896
(x4)

57.D3553897
(x8)

COMPRESSION SP SCREW:M4:3M

RING:GUIDE PLAT
E:27N

53D3553828 4388323688 4488323689

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

(x4) ENTRANCE GUIDE GUIDE PLATE - LO
HOLDER:STAY:GUI PLATE-MIDDLEU WER RIGHT
DE PLATE PER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U003
PAPER TRANSPORT

78.D7333003
STAY:HANDLE:REL

EASE:UPPER

P

75.D07331306
DECALUTLEVER: ___
OPERATE [ Dy }"

69.D07323802

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PRESSURE RE
LEASE:DRIVEN

73.D7323957
ARM:ON-OFF

70.D7323803 68.Dp7323041 71.D7323821 61.D5163722
(x5) BRACKET:MOTOR: BRACKET:STEPPE  (x4)
TRANSPORT ROLL ON-OFF RMOTOR HEAT SINK
ER:DRIVEN

64.05163823
(x2)
TIMING BELT:60S2
M146

79.D7333551
(x2)

80.D7333821

GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:FIX >
e

66.05163882
GEAR:KNOB:32Z

Q FLANGE:PULLEY:T
25
63.D5163809
‘ CUSHION:STAY
72.D7323885
_<", CAM:PRESSURE R
p/ ELEASE
67.D7323034

(x4)
STUD:HANDLE:RE
LEASE

A <

76.D7331307 65.D5163847 62.05163807 77.D7333001 74.D7323982
DECAL:U3:LEVER: (x4) SHAFT:ARM:FIX:O STAY:HANDLE:REL ROLLER:PRESSUR
OPERATE SHOE:HANDLE:RE N-OFF EASE:LOWER E RELEASE
LEASE
U001 U002 - U004 [uoo5 [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U003

PAPER TRANSPORT

90.D7333851
GUIDE PLATE:MID

DLE UPPER:EXIT:A

Ss'Y

89.D7333846
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVE:CONNE
CTING

81.D7333822
GUIDE PLATE:MID
DLE LOWER:EXIT:

L

P

98.GW020024 96.D7333899

PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S5/S9/512/513/S
16/S17/S18/S19/S2
0/S21/522/S23/S24/
$25/526/S27)

86.D7333836

SHAFT:CAM:PICKU  (x2)

P ROLLER

OPEN AND CLOSE «

93.D7333865

BRACKET:DETENT
RIGHT

\

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVE:CW:NO.

84.D7333832 91.D7333855
TRANSPORT ROLL  BRACKET:STEPPE
ER:DRIVE:CW:NO. R MOTOR

1

92.D07333856

BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR

82.D07333828
LINK:GUIDE PLATE
:OPEN AND CLOSE

94.D7333867
BRACKET:DETENT
LEFT

95.D07333898

(x2)

TORSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE:7.21
N

88.07333845
(x2)

TIMING BELT:B60S
2M160

\
83.D07333830

97.D7333972

R MOTOR

85.D07333834 87.D7333838
GUIDE PLATELO ~ TRANSPORT ROLL TRANSPORT ROLL BRACKET:STEPPE
WER LEFT:OPENA ER.DRIVE:CW:NO. ER:DRIVE:CCW
ND CLOSEASSY 2
U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004 S003
B8321750

TENSION BRACKET

U004 S001

B8321750
TENSION BRACKET

L\

N

U004 S005

B8321750
TENSION BRACKET

U001

U002

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

U004.MAIN DRIVE

U004 S002

B8321750
TENSION BRACKET

L\

"%

SN U004 S004
‘ B8321750
‘ TENSION BRACKET
SN U004 S006

Qﬁ B8321750
TENSION BRACKET

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



U004

<
MAIN DRIVE b
13.D7331718 11.B8321740 8.AX040276 1.03140080N ,
(x3) (x3) (x6) (x12) =
BRACKET:DRIVE ~ DRIVE SHAFT-PA STEPPER MOTOR: PHILIPS PAN HEA N
PER FEED MM56:TRANSPOR D SCREW - M4X8 b
T:(STM1/STM3/ST
M5/STM7/STM/ST
M11) .
10.88321730 9.B2346508
(x3) < Q o
DRIVE SHAFT - GR TENSION SPRING
P o O
7.AA161122 3.04544008Q
(x6) H (x12)
MOTOR CUSHION TAPPING SCREW -
v M4X8
6.AA143562

N &

5.AA042550 2.04514008N

(x6) (x27)
TIMING BELT - S2 TAPPING SCREW:
M138 4X8

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

< (x6)
SCREW:M4:DIA6X1
2

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U004_S001
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U004_S002
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U004_S003
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U004_S004
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U004_S005
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U004_S006
TENSION BRACKET

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

&

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00

12.88321750
TENSION BRACKE
T




U005

ELECTRICAL

8.D7331060 6.11060873
BRACKET:POWER ~ BUSH:SR-6W-1
SUPPLY CORD

2.04514008N

(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:

4x8

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006

uoo7

X7

3X6

CB1)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

1.04513006N \g—l
'(I'AFzF’ING SCREW -

511050641
(x2)
CLAMP

7.D3GB5150

PCB:MAIN CONTR
OL:LARGE CAPACI
TY TRAY:ASSY:(P

1.04513006N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3.04544008Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

4.09544010N(x 1)

SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/SPRING:M

4X10

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006
MAIN FRAME

5.04544006Q 6.04544008Q 1211050723 1.04504010N 18.11050764

(x20) (x138) (x9) (x6) (x41)

15.11050758
(x16)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

14.11050726
CLAMPS:WES-221
7

4.04534008N

(x22)
BINDING SELF TAP
PING SCREW:4X8

20.54462560

TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

TAPPING SCREW -

CLAMPS:WES-050

7

TAPPING SCREW:
M4X10

CLAMP:LWS-1316A

¢

8.07200040E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

11.07403808
(x3)

BALL BEARING - 8
X16X5MM

13.11050724

(x3)
CUSHION - PAPER
TRAY

(x7)
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

9.07200060E
0

RETAINING RING -

M6

19.12042334 16.11050761
INTERLOCK SWIT s 13
CH - FA1L:(SW1) \ngAI\BIP:LWS—OM 1A

e’
1711050763 7.04544010Q 3.04514030N 10.07270080E 2-04514008N
(x2) (x3) (x4) RETAINING RING - (x6)
CLAMP.LWS-1211A  TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW: M8 TAPPING SCREW:
4X10 M4X30 4%8

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006

MAIN FRAME
22.AA066671 36.B8343442
LOCK SPRING (x3)
STOPPER HOLDE
R-LEFT

&

24.AA140912
(x2)
SCREW - 8X14X2.8

37.88343443

(x12)
STOPPER HOLDE
R

38.88343460

x12)
SCREW

40.D3ET1324
DECAL:H-TEMP W
ARNING:DC SOLE
NOID

26.AA143560
(x10)

STEPPED SCREW
- M4

32.83031116  21.A5071096
(x4) (x8)
GROUNDING PLAT PHILIPS SCREW -
E M5X6

U001

U002

U003 |U004

34.85112895

STOPPER:END FE
NCE:NO .4

28.AG071012 35.B8321183
MAGNET CATCH:A  GROUND PLATE -
ss'Y

U005 uoo7

30.AW500046 25-AA143545

(x3) (x2)
PUSH SWITCH:PA SCREW:M4
PER SIZE SENSOR
{(SW2/SW3/SW4)

by

Y

N

33.B5111147

SUPPORT STAY
LOWER

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

©
.
»
!

39.D1947346
(x2)

DC MOTORRISE:T
ANDEM LCT:ASS'Y:
19.2W:BRUSH:(DC
M1/DCM2)

29.AH012050
(x4)
CASTER:STOPPER
:NO

31.AX040309
DC MOTOR:RISE:T
RAY:(DCM3)

23.AA066674

COMPRESSION SP
RING:JOINT

27.AA143798
(x3)

HEXAGONAL BOLT
:M12X35

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006

MAIN FRAME
42.D3GB1045 45.D3GB1125 47.D4521024 43.D3GB1066 48.D4521062
(x4) SLIDE RAIL:ILEFT U BRACKET:GUARD:  (x6) (x2)
BRACKET:GUARD: PPER:WELDING TRAY COMPRESSION SP BRACKET:SAFETY:
VERTICAL TRANS RING:DRAWER REAR
PORT

56.D04543619

53.D4521151
(x2) Q S % (x3)
SCREW:CONTACT 1 TENSION SPRING:
POINT:M3 LOCK:SLIDE RAIL
51.D4521094 60.D07331016
(x3) % (x3)
TENSION SPRING: BRACKET:ARM:LO
LOCK:TRAY <~ ¢ CK:RIGHT LOWER:
ASS'Y
49.D4521092 44.D3GB1115
(x3) / SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT
STOPPER:LOCK:T UPPER:WELDING
RAY
50.D4521093 59.D7321055
(x3) SN (x3)
PLATE:LOCK:TRAY Q‘\/ GUIDE:LOCK:RIGH
T:-TRAY
54.D4521157
= (x2)

SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT
LOWER:WELDING

58.07321054

(x3) ;
GUIDE:LOCK:LEFT:

TRAY

41.D3EW1330 46.D3GB1145 55.D4521165 52.D4521095 57.D5321185

COVER:SAFETY S  SLIDE RAILLEFT  SLIDE RAILLEFTL (x2) JOINT:MOTOR:RIS
WITCH:HOOK MIDDLE:WELDING OWERWELDING ~ BRACKET:COOLIN E
G UNIT

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U006

MAIN FRAME

64.D7331114 69.G3993224 70.GW020024

SLIDER:LOCK (x6) (x12)
STEPPED SCREW ~ PHOTOINTERRUP
- CONNECTOR TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S5/S9/S12/S13/S
16/S17/S18/S19/S2
0/S21/822/S23/S24/

61.D07331035

. 66.07331189
BRACKET:HARNES (x4)
S:DOOR GUARD:HARNESS:
i~ PAPER VOLUME S
ENSOR
67.D7331237 62.D7331041
(x2) (x3)
HINGE:COVER:MAI BRACKET:STOPPE
N R:TRAY:RIGHT
63.D7331046
(x3)
BRACKET:COVER:
RIGHT REAR

3

65.07331172 68.G1111051

BRACKET:SAFETY  (x2)

SWITCH FAN MOTOR - DC 2
4V 4.32W:(FAN1/FA
N3)

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05 uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




U007
ACCESSORIES

4B8321100 5-B8321101

(x2) POSITIONING PIN -
POSITIONING PIN - LOWER
UPPER

W W

2.81321226

— (x3)
(‘ ) HOLDER:STAND

k‘i »

&«
&«

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

3.B5112785
END FENCE:TAB

7.D7331344

DECAL:END FENC
E:TAB

e
s

6.D0747391
(x3)
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION

1.09544010N(x 1)
SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/SPRING:M

4X10

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54082035 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U003 18
54462560 |CUSHION - PAPER TRAY U006 20
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 5
U003 19
54472706 |GEAR - 15T U002 26
58752088 |SHOULDER SCREW - M4 U002 27
67542866 |ROLLER - POSITIONING GUIDE U003 20
A2292692 DAMPING INSULATION U002 28
A2324666 |CUSHION - STEPPER MOTOR U003 21
A2672787 | TENSION SPRING - LOCK LEVER |U002_S005 29
A3354351 |GUIDE ROLLER U002 30
U002_S005 30
A5071096 |PHILIPS SCREW - M5X6 U006 21
AA000291 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:SC |U002 31
REW:PP
AA003056 |DECAL:GRIP:SHORT:PP U002 32
AA042550 TIMING BELT - S2M138 U004 5
AA043651 TIMING BELT - B60S2M264 U003 22
AA043909 TIMING BELT - B100S5M780 U002_S005 33
AA043910 TIMING BELT - B100S5M435 U002 34
AA063204 |COMPRESSION SPRING U002 35
AA066670 TENSION SPRING U003 23
AA066671 |LOCK SPRING U006 22
AA066674 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:JOINT U006 23
AA066675 |[COMPRESSION SPRING U003 24
AA066677 [ TENSION SPRING U002 36
AA082070 BUSHING - 8X16X7 U003 25
AA082096 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U002 37
U002_S005 37
AA083015 |ROLLER CLUTCH U002 38
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U002 39
U003 26
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U002 40
AA140912 |[SCREW - 8X14X2.8 U006 24
AA143139 SHOULDER SCREW - PRESSURE |U002 41
ARM
AA143544 |SCREW - M3 U002 42
AA143545 |SCREW:M4 U006 25

Number Part Name Group ID
AA143560 | STEPPED SCREW - M4 U006 26
AA143562 |SCREW:M4:DIA6X1.2 U002 43
U004 6
AA143718 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 U002 44
U002_S005 44
AA143798 HEXAGONAL BOLT:M12X35 U006 27
AA143857 |SCREW - M4X5 U002 45
U002_S005 45
AA161122 MOTOR CUSHION U004 7
AB011392 DRIVE REVERSE GEAR - 24Z U002 46
AB011478 |GEAR -18Z U002 47
AB011591 |GEAR:REVERSE U002 48
AB013654 |GEAR - 30Z U003 27
AB014140 |GEAR -24Z u002_S005 49
AB017724 |GEAR - 23Z/28Z U002 50
AB030548 |PULLEY - 16T U002 51
u002_S005 51
AB032725 [TIMING PULLEY - 25T/30Z U003 28
AB032726 |GEAR -30Z U003 29
AC020150 |LENS:LED:1 uoo1 6
AF030080 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP U002 52
AF031088 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED:MAN U002 53
UAL FEED
AF032098 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE |U002 54
AG050067 |[KNOB - TRANSPORT ROLLER uoo1 7
AGO071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U006 28
AH012050 |CASTER:STOPPER:NO U006 29
AW010145 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:PA |U003 30
PER FEED:(S2/S3/S4)
AW010200 PAPER FEED SENSOR:FUSING EX|U003 31
IT:(S1/S6)
AW500046 PUSH SWITCH:PAPER SIZE SENS |U006 30
OR:(SW2/SW3/SW4)
AX040276 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:TRANSP U004 8
ORT:(STM1/STM3/STM5/STM7/ST
M9/STM11)
AX040279 |STEPPER MOTOR:PAPER TRANS |U003 32

PORT MD:MM42:(STM2/STM4/STM

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
8/STM10)
AX040280 |STEPPER MOTOR:DRIVE:(STM6) U003 33
AX040309 DC MOTOR:RISE:TRAY:(DCM3) U006 31
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND uoo7 2
B1323350 |GEAR:IDLER:TRANSPORT SCREW U003 34
:SMALL
B1324119 |SPACER:GEAR:IDLER U002 55
B2341296 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH U001 8
B2342390 |FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOL U002 56
T:M4X8 U002_S005 56
B2344818 |COMPRESSION SPRING U003 35
B2346222 |REVERSE DRIVE SHAFT U002 57
B2346223 DRIVEN REVERSE SHAFT U002 58
B2346301 [TORQUE LIMITER:75MN M U002 59
B2346508 [TENSION SPRING U004 9
B3031116 |GROUNDING PLATE U006 32
B3032556 |REVERSE PRESSURE LEVER U002 60
B3032559 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REV U002 61
ERSE
B3032645 |NOISE ABSORBER SEAL - 16.5X4. |U002_S001 62
2X3 U002_S002 62
U002_S003 62
U002_S004 62
U002_S005_S00162
U002_S005_S00262
B3032723 |GROUNDING PLATE U002 63
U002_S005 63
B3032734 |PAPER STOPPER U002_S005 64
B3032748 |ACTUATOR COVER U002 65
U002_S005 65
B3032751 |PAPER LIFT SHAFT - 2.5K U002_S005 66
B3032777 |PAPER GUIDE MYLAR u002_S001 67
U002_S003 67
U002_S005_S00167
B3032791 |OIL DUMPER U002_S005 68
B3032851 |PAPER LIFT SHAFT - 1K U002 69
B3032871 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2:ASS' |U002_S001 70
Y U002_S003 70

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
B3032898 |SPRING PLATE U002 71
B3033685 |LINK SPACER U003 36
B3522650 |[MAGNET CATCH - 5N uoo1 9
B5111147 |SUPPORT STAY U006 33
B5111342 |DECAL - END FENCE SIZE INDICA |U002_S005 72
TION 6
B5112674 DECAL:DISPLAY:PAPER VOLUME |U002_S002 73
u002_S004 73
U002_S005_S002(73
B5112727 |SENSOR BRACKET u002_S005 74
B5112728 |SIDE FENCE STAY - FRONT U002 75
U002_S005 75
B5112729 |SIDE FENCE STAY - REAR U002 76
U002_S005 76
B5112736 |SIDE PLATE BRACKET U002_S005 77
B5112747 |PAPER ACTUATOR U002 78
U002_S005 78
B5112769 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.3:ASS'Y |U002_S005 S001(79
B5112771 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002_S005_S00180
B5112774 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.3:ASS'Y U002_S005_S00281
B5112785 |[END FENCE:TAB uoo7 3
B5112788 [SILICONE TUBE:END FENCE U002 82
U002_S005 82
B5112852 |END FENCE:FRONT:1K U002 83
B5112857 |END FENCE:FRONT:2.5K u002_S005 84
B5112872 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:NO.1_2 u002_S001 85
u002_S003 85
B5112875 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2:ASS'Y |U002_S002 86
u002_S004 86
B5112895 |STOPPER:END FENCE:NO.4 U006 34
B5112896 |STOPPER:END FENCE:NO.5 U002 87
B5112899 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:NO.1_2 U002_S002 88
U002_S004 88
B5113302 |GUIDE PLATE - LOWER U003 37
B5113306 |GUIDE PLATE -7 U003 38
B5113621 |GUIDE PLATE - LINK U003 39
B7893126 [TIMING PULLEY - 25T U003 40
B7895990 MOTOR CUSHION U003 41

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B8321100 |POSITIONING PIN - UPPER uoo7 4
B8321101 |POSITIONING PIN - LOWER uoo7 5
B8321183 |GROUND PLATE - LOWER U006 35
B8321304 |DECAL - SIDE FENCE FRONT u002_S001 89
U002_S003 89
U002_S005_S001/89
B8321305 |DECAL - SIDE FENCE REAR U002_S002 90
U002_S004 90
U002_S005_S00290
B8321371 |SPACER CUSHION U001 10
B8321730 |DRIVE SHAFT - GRIP uoo4 10
B8321740 DRIVE SHAFT - PAPER FEED U004 11
B8321750 TENSION BRACKET u004_S001 12
U004_S002 12
U004_S003 12
U004_S004 12
U004_S005 12
U004_S006 12
B8322535 |REVERSE GUIDE PLATE U002 91
B8322660 |END FENCE SLIDER U002 92
U002_S005 92
B8322729 [TRAY CUSHION U002 93
U002_S005 93
B8322735 |BASE:PAPER TRAY U002 94
U002_S005 94
B8322757 |SPRING PLATE U002 95
U002_S005 95
B8322787 |[KNOB SCREW:END FENCE:PRESS|U002 96
FIT U002_S005 96
B8322888 |GRIP:PAPER SIZE SENSOR BOAR (U002 97
D
B8323687 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER RIGHT U003 42
B8323688 |[ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE - MIDDL U003 43
E UPPER
B8323689 |GUIDE PLATE - LOWER RIGHT U003 44
B8323909 BRACKET CUSHION U003 45
B8331168 |STAY:COOLING UNIT U003 46
B8332565 |[COMPRESSION SPRING U002 98

Number Part Name Group ID
B8341331 DECAL - MISFEED REMOVAL (U1) U001 11
B8343442 | STOPPER HOLDER - LEFT U006 36
B8343443 |STOPPER HOLDER U006 37
B8343460 |SCREW U006 38
B8352790 |GEAR - 14Z U003 a7
B8352825 |GEAR -297/36T U003 48
B8352826 |TIMING BELT - B60S2M110 U003 49
BB013008 |GEAR -31Z U002 99
C2442451 |SCREW:TRANSFER/SEPARATION U001 12
D0747391 |DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION  |U0OO7 6
D1947346 |DC MOTOR:RISE:TANDEM LCT:AS U006 39
S'Y:19.2W:BRUSH:(DCM1/DCM2)
D2416290 |LED:RED:(LED1/LED2/LED3/LED4) U002 100
U003 50
D2583910 |[FAN:MM60X15:(FAN2) U003 51
D2706658 |[FLANGED HEXAGONAL HEAD BOL|U002 101
T:M3X6
D2706659 |ROLLER:GUIDE U002 102
D3551196 |ROLLER:DETENT U003 52
D3551333 |SHIELDING PLATE:SAFETY SWITC U001 13
H:DOOR
D3552554 |[HOOK:REVERSE:PRESSURE U002 103
D3552556 |LEVER:REVERSE:PRESSURE:SWI |U002 104
VEL
D3552559 TENSION SPRING:REVERSE U002 105
D3552563 |COMPRESSION SPRING:REVERS (U002 106
E:PRESSURE:AUXILIARY
D3553828 |[HOLDER:STAY:GUIDE PLATE U003 53
D3553844 [SHOE:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 54
D3553886 |SHAFT:ARM:ON-OFF U003 55
D3553896 |COMPRESSION SPRING:GUIDE PLU003 56
ATE:27N
D3553897 |SCREW:M4:3M U003 57
D3553899 |LEVER:MISFEED REMOVAL U003 58
D3ET1315 DECAL:PAPER FEED UNIT:LED uoo1 14
D3ET1324 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:DC SOL U001 15
ENOID U006 40
D3ET1341 |LENS:LED:VERTICAL TRANSPORT |UOO1 16

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
EXIT

D3ET2568 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:RE (U002 107
VERSE

D3EW1330 |[COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:HOOK U006 41

D3GB1045 BRACKET:GUARD:VERTICAL TRA U006 42
NSPORT

D3GB1066 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:DRAWER U006 43

D3GB1115 [SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT UPPER:WELDI U006 44
NG

D3GB1125 |SLIDE RAIL:LEFT UPPER:WELDIN (U006 45
G

D3GB1145 |SLIDE RAIL:LEFT MIDDLE:WELDIN |U006 46
G

D3GB1303 |DECAL:PAPER:SIZE U002 108

D3GB1318 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:UPPE |U001 17
R

D3GB1319 DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:LOWE U001 18
R

D3GB2578 |[SWING UNIT:PICKUP ROLLER:ASS|U002 109
'Y:(SOL1/SOL2/SOL3)

D3GB5150 PCB:MAIN CONTROL:LARGE CAP (U005 7
ACITY TRAY:ASS'Y:(PCB1)

D4521024 |[BRACKET:GUARD:TRAY U006 47

D4521062 |[BRACKET:SAFETY:REAR U006 48

D4521092 |[STOPPER:LOCK:TRAY U006 49

D4521093 |PLATE:LOCK:TRAY U006 50

D4521094 TENSION SPRING:LOCK:TRAY U006 51

D4521095 BRACKET:COOLING UNIT U006 52

D4521151 TENSION SPRING:LOCK:SLIDE RA |U006 53
IL

D4521157 |SLIDE RAIL:RIGHT LOWER:WELDI U006 54
NG

D4521165 |SLIDE RAIL:LEFT LOWER:WELDIN |U006 55
G

D4522530 |STAY:FEED:PEEN U002 110

D4522558 |[BRACKET:RAIL:PAPER FEED UNIT U002 111

D4522573 |COVER:PAPER FEED ROLLER U002 112

D4522579 |BRACKET:PHOTO REFLECTION S U002 113

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ENSOR
D4522823 |COVER:TRAY:UPPER U002 114
U002_S005 114
D4522826 |COVER:TRAY:LOWER U002 115
D4523890 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER U003 59
D4531335 DECAL:TCRU uoo1 19
U002 116
U002_S005 116
D4543619 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U006 56
D5161235 |HINGE:COVER:SHORT U001 20
D5161261 |COVER:LED U001 21
D5161327 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE U001 22
TCH:4
D5161328 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U001 23
TCH:5
D5161453 |DIFFUSION PLATE:LED U001 24
D5161537 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIAS8 U002 117
u002_S005 117
D5161554 TORSION SPRING:DETENT:7N U002 118
u002_S005 118
D5161560 |SPACER:SHAFT:LINK U002 119
u002_S005 119
D5162586 |SHAFT:FEED ROLLER:ASS'Y U002 120
D5162879 KNOB SCREW:TRAY:GUIDE:GREE U002 121
N
D5163153 |GEAR:MISFEED REMOVAL:Z20 U003 60
D5163506 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIAG U002 122
U002_S005 122
D5163722 HEAT SINK U003 61
D5163807 |SHAFT:ARM:FIX:ON-OFF U003 62
D5163809 |CUSHION:STAY U003 63
D5163823 TIMING BELT:60S2M146 U003 64
D5163847 |[SHOE:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 65
D5163882 |GEAR:KNOB:32Z U003 66
D5163891 KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL:ASS'Y U001 25
D5165200 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y:(LED5/LED6/LED7/ U001 26
LEDS/LED9/LED10)
D5171316 |DECAL:PAPER TRAY:DESIGN SKE |U001 27

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
TCH:6
D5321185 |JOINT:MOTOR:RISE U006 57
D7321054 |GUIDE:LOCK:LEFT:TRAY U006 58
D7321055 |GUIDE:LOCK:RIGHT:TRAY U006 59
D7322007 BRACKET:REVERSE:RELEASE U002 123
D7322009 |/ARM:PICKUP U002 124
D7322501 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP U002 125
D7323034 |STUD:HANDLE:RELEASE U003 67
D7323041 |[BRACKET:MOTOR:ON-OFF U003 68
D7323802 [TRANSPORT ROLLER:PRESSURE U003 69
RELEASE:DRIVEN
D7323803 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN U002 126
U003 70
D7323821 |[BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U003 71
D7323885 |CAM:PRESSURE RELEASE U003 72
D7323957 |ARM:ON-OFF U003 73
D7323982 ROLLER:PRESSURE RELEASE U003 74
D7331016 |BRACKET:ARM:LOCK:RIGHT LOW U006 60
ER:ASS'Y
D7331035 BRACKET:HARNESS:DOOR U006 61
D7331041 BRACKET:STOPPER:TRAY:RIGHT |U006 62
D7331046 BRACKET:COVER:RIGHT REAR U006 63
D7331060 BRACKET:POWER SUPPLY CORD |U005 8
D7331114 |SLIDER:LOCK U006 64
D7331172 BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH U006 65
D7331189 |GUARD:HARNESS:PAPER VOLUM U006 66
E SENSOR
D7331230 |[HINGE:COVER U001 28
D7331237 HINGE:COVER:MAIN U006 67
D7331241 |COVERLEFT UPPER U001 29
D7331242 |COVERLEFT LOWER U001 30
D7331243 |COVER:BEHIND U001 31
D7331244 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:UPPER U001 32
D7331245 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:MIDDLE U001 33
D7331246 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:LOWER U001 34
D7331270 |COVER:UPPER U001 35
D7331271 |COVER:UPPER:MIDDLE U001 36
D7331272 |COVER:UPPER:RIGHT U001 37

Number Part Name Group ID
D7331274 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:FRONT U001 38
D7331278 BRACKET:COVER:UPPER:REAR U001 39
D7331279 |SHIELDING PLATE:REAR:COVER: |U001 40
UPPER
D7331306 DECAL:U1:LEVER:OPERATE U003 75
D7331307 DECAL:U3:LEVER:OPERATE U003 76
D7331311 |DECAL:PAPER:SUPPLY:6 u002_S005 127
D7331318 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 41
ON:U4
D7331319 |DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI |U0O1 42
ON:U5
D7331320 DECAL:KNOB:ROTATION DIRECTI U001 43
ON:U2:U3
D7331333 |DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:U6 U001 44
D7331341 |DECAL:END FENCE:SIZE INDICATI|U002 128
ON:4-5
D7331343 DECAL:PAPER:SUPPLY:4-5 U002 129
D7331344 DECAL:END FENCE:TAB uoo7 7
D7331360 |[COVER:REAR:ASS'Y uoo1 45
D7331385 |COVER:RIGHT uoo1 46
D7331390 |INNER COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPE U001 47
R
D7331392 |[INNER COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT |UOO1 48
D7331393 |INNER COVER:PAPER FEED:LOW |U0O1 49
ER
D7331452 |COVER:BEHIND:LED uoo1 50
D7331503 |PLATE:HANDLE:UPPER U002 130
U002_S005 130
D7331508 |PLATE:HANDLE:LOWER U002 131
U002_S005 131
D7331510 |GUIDE:STOPPER:RIGHT U002 132
U002_S005 132
D7331520 |GUIDE:STOPPER:LEFT U002 133
U002_S005 133
D7331528 |PLATE:LINK:RIGHT U002 134
U002_S005 134
D7331535 |COVER:GRIP:INNER BACK U002 135
D7331538 |SHAFT:LINK:LONG U002 136

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D7333551 |[FLANGE:PULLEY:T25 U003 79

D7333821 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:FIX U003 80

D7333822 |GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE LOWER:EXIU003 81
T:OPEN AND CLOSE

D7333828 |LINK:GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CL U003 82
OSE

D7333830 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER LEFT:OPEN |U003 83
AND CLOSE:ASS'Y

D7333832 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:CW: U003 84
NO.1

D7333834 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:CW: U003 85
NO.2

D7333836 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:CW: U003 86
NO.3

D7333838 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:CCW U003 87

D7333845 TIMING BELT:B60S2M160 U003 88

D7333846 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVE:CON U003 89
NECTING

D7333851 |GUIDE PLATE:MIDDLE UPPER:EXI U003 90
T:ASS'Y

D7333855 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U003 91

D7333856 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U003 92

D7333865 BRACKET:DETENT:RIGHT U003 93

D7333867 BRACKET:DETENT:LEFT U003 94

D7333898 [TORSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:7 U003 95
21N

D7333899 |SHAFT:CAM:PICKUP ROLLER U003 96

D7333972 BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U003 97

G1111051 |[FAN MOTOR - DC 24V 4.32W:(FAN |U006 68
1/FAN3)

G3993224 |STEPPED SCREW - CONNECTOR |U006 69

GWO010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002 157
T:(S8/S9/S10/S11/S13/S14)

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1|U002 158
:GF:(S5/S9/S12/S13/S16/S17/S18/S |U003 908
19/S20/S21/S22/S23/S24/S25/S26/S |U006 70

27)

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S005 136
D7331540 |COVER:GRIP:INNER BACK U002_S005 137
D7331554 |GRIP:SHAFT:LINK:RIGHT U002 138
U002_S005 138
D7331555 |GRIP:SHAFT:LINK:LEFT U002 139
U002_S005 139
D7331561 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY:LOWER U002 140
U002_S005 140
D7331562 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY:UPPER U002 141
U002_S005 141
D7331568 |PLATE:LINK:LEFT U002 142
U002_S005 142
D7331718 BRACKET:DRIVE U004 13
D7332001 |GUIDE PLATE:FEED:ASS'Y U002 143
D7332005 TIGHTENER:TRAY:ASS'Y U002_S005 144
D7332010 BRACKET:PAPER TRAY:3MM:REA U002 145
R U002_S005 145
D7332012 BRACKET:PAPER TRAY:3MM:FRO U002 146
NT U002_S005 146
D7332660 BRACKET:FIX:BELT U002 147
U002_S005 147
D7332700 |PAPER TRAY:NO.6:ASS'Y U002_S005 148
D7332737 BALANCER:TRAY:2 U002 149
U002_S005 149
D7332742 |BRACKET:COUPLING:BELT:FRON U002 150
T U002_S005 150
D7332752 |BRACKET:COUPLING:BELT:REAR U002 151
U002_S005 151
D7332783 BRACKET:END FENCE U002 152
U002_S005 152
D7332793 BRACKET:OIL DAMPER U002_S005 153
D7332833 |GUIDE PLATE:FRONT:TRAY:NO.4: U002 154
WELDING
D7332852 |GUIDE PLATE:FRONT:TRAY:NO.6: |U002_S005 155
WELDING
D7332896 |[STOPPER:END FENCE:NO.5 U002 156
D7333001 |STAY:HANDLE:RELEASE:LOWER (U003 77
D7333003 |STAY:HANDLE:RELEASE:UPPER (U003 78

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00




Standard Parts

A& DAY A A

03130080N 03140040N 03140080N 03530060N 03540060N 03603006N 03604008N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X8 ~ PAN HEAD SCREW - M4X4  PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW - BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW-M4X6 SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M4X8
M4Xx8

AL 1 Ay &S

04504008N 04504010N 04504014N 04513006N 04513008N 04514008N 04514020N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW:M4X10  TAPPING SCREW:4X14 TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW:4X8 TAPPING SCREW - M4X20

A ¥ & € & ¢

04514030N 04533006N 04534008N 04544006Q 04544008N 04544008Q 04544010Q
TAPPING SCREW:M4X30 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 BINDING SELF TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW:4X6 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P TAPPING SCREW - M4X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW:4X10
REW:4X8 OINT:4X8
U\ 64 0
05730030E 06330140G 07078040N 07080060N 07200020E 07200030E 07200040E
HEXAGON HEADLESS SET S PARALLEL PIN - 3X14 BUSHING:DIA8X4 WASHER:DIA6 RETAINING RING - M2 RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4
CREW - M3X3

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



Standard Parts

& 0 @ 0 0 O o

07200060E 07270080E 07403808 07413506 07413708 07413906 07423808
RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M8 BALL BEARING - 8X16X5MM  BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM  BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M BUSHING - M6 BALL BEARING - 8X16X5
M

07433808 08050104 08050106 09544010N 11050641 11050692 11050723
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/ CLAMP CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507
XDIA16X5 ER:DIA4 ER:DIA6 SPRING:M4X10

&

\ [
11050724 11050726 11050758 11050759 11050760 11050761 11050763
CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMPS:WES-2217 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A CLAMP:LWSM-0511A CLAMP:LWS-0511A CLAMP:LWS-1211A

11050764 11060873 12042334
CLAMP:LWS-1316A BUSH:SR-6W-1 INTERLOCK SWITCH - FA1L:(

SW1)

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/03/15 Version 1.00



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID

AF030080 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICK 3 U002 52
UP

AF031088 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED 3 uo02 53
:MANUAL FEED

AF032098 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPA 3 U002 54
RATE

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/03/15 Version 1.00






	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 PAPER TRANSPORT
	U004 MAIN DRIVE
	U005 ELECTRICAL
	U006 MAIN FRAME
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List

